TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cummins Inc.		01/19/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Filtration Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795035	KUSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-808-5500 Phone: Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Jeannine A Rittenhouse c/o IpHorgan Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI 0035 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
Signature:	/jar/
Date:	01/20/2011
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0228 900181793

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIGNED DEED cmi and cfi_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0229

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cummins Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, located at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark(s) which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows:

KUSS

Reg. No. 3795035

WHEREAS the Assignee Cummins Filtration Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana located at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a successor to the business of the assignor, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, and which business is ongoing and existing, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the 19 day of January, 2011

Cummins Inc. 2

Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf

Title: Chief Patent & IP Counsel

Cummins Filtration Inc.

Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf

Title: Chief Global IP Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 01/20/2011